

Tack Swap Seller Release

This agreement is entered into by and between the Mane Attraction "The Event" and	
*The Tack Swap Seller" for April 26-2	28, 2024

- 1. The Event will provide exhibit space and staff for the express purpose of the retail sale of goods or services to the public.
- 2. Tack Consigners agree to the following conditions
 - a. Tack Swap Seller must provide a signed agreement to the Event prior to leaving tack swap items for display/sale.
 - b. Drop off for tack swap will be Friday 8am-noon.
 - c. Pick up for unsold tack swap items is Sunday from noon 3PM. Any tack left after 3pm will be considered "donated." Proceeds from sold items will be mailed within 1 week.
 - d. Please mark all your items clearly prior to drop off. Contact Event management and we will provide you a seller number for you to label all items.
 - e. Tack Swap Seller to provide a summary listing of all items to be offered in the Event.
 - f. Tack Swap Seller sets prices. A 15% commission will be charged on all sales with a \$1 minimum.
- 3. Indemnification Obligations of Tack Swap Seller. Tack Swap Seller shall indemnify, save and keep harmless The Event and its officers and from all Damages sustained or incurred by any of them resulting from or arising out of or by virtue of any claims by parties other than The Event to the extent caused by acts or omissions of Tack Swap Seller on, after or prior to the date hereof, including claims for Damages which arise or arose or arise out of Tack Swap Seller's actions. As used in this Agreement, the term "Damages" shall mean all liabilities, demands, claims, actions or causes of action, regulatory, legislative or judicial proceedings or investigations, assessments, levies, losses, fines, penalties, damages, costs and expenses, including reasonable attorneys', accountants', investigators', and experts' fees and expenses, sustained or incurred in connection any such claim.
- 4. The Vendor expressly releases and discharges The Event, Total Equine Services LLC, Horse Show Consulting, LLC and Royse Ranch (El Reno) from any and all liabilities, losses, injuries or damages to either persons or properties that might be sustained on or about the premises or in connection with The Tack Swap exhibit space. Read and agreed to by:

Took Swon Saller	
Tack Swap Seller	Date
Name	Proceeds check payable to:
Address	
Phone	Email
Read and agreed to by:	
The Event	Date